
HHoowwrraahh  MMuunniicciippaall  CCoorrppoorraattiioonn 

Central Office: 4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah – 711 101 

Tele: (91-033) 2638-3211-13. Fax: (91-033) 2641-2214/5846/5218 

Conservancy Department  
 

Memo No: -158/Cons./21-22                                                                                       Date:-13/05/2021. 
 

N.I.T No -06of 2021-2022. 
 
 

  Assistant Engineer, & OSD (Conservancy), Conservancy Department, Howrah Municipal Corporation 
invites sealed Tender in prescribed form from reputed resourceful & bona-fide Contractors/ Firms having 
sufficient experience similar nature of work with around 50% of the value of work in single tender within 

last 5 years. The tender papers shall be accompanied by non-refundable photo copies of valid PAN Card, 

I.T return, G.S.T Certificate & return, Credentials & Professional Tax challan etc. duly signed by the 

applicant with the seal of the firm/company. App based Scheme monitoring is mandatory and the 
agencies will have to upload pictures through HMC Apps and the agency has to abide by regulations, like 

providing safety equipments etc, as stipulated in The Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers 
and their Rehabilitation Rules, 2013 and more particularly, in Chapter-II thereof, in execution of your 
work. 

 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Work Estimated 
Amount  

(Rs.) 

Adm. 
Approval  

No.& Date 

Earnest 
Money 

(Rs) 

Time of 
Completion 

 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper 
 (Rs) 

01. Desilting of drain at 157, 
Narasingha Dutta Road to 56/3, 
Deshpran Sasmal Road to 1, 
Narasingha Dutta Road to 29/6, 
Narasingha Dutta Road & 
Deshapran Sasmal Road to 
Narasingha Dutta Road at ward 
no -23.under Br.-IV,HMC. 

 
Rs.3,61,761/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/286 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.7,235/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1500/- 

02. Desilting of drain at Belilious 
Road (Both Side) at ward no -23. 
under Br.-IV, HMC. 

 
Rs.4,82,348/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/287 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.9,647/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1500/- 

03. Desilting of drain at  Kali Kundu 
Lane Petrol Pump to Gouriya 
Math Petrol Pump along N.S. 
Road (North Side ) & Power 
House more to Netaji Subhash 
Road along Narasingha Dutta 
Road at ward no -24. under Br.-
IV,HMC. 

 
Rs.4,26,649/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/288 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.8,533/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1500/- 

04. Desilting of drain from  at Netaji 
Subhas Road (Surkikal to Ghosh 
Para) a ward no -25. under Br.-
IV,HMC. 

 
Rs.4,69,652/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/289 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.9393/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1500/- 

05. Desilting of drain at Nabin 
Senapati Lane (Beside Satirtha 
Netaji Sangha )via Swami 
Vivekananda Road (Beside 
Vivekananda Ashram) to 
Bhandani Bhayam Smity. at ward 
no -25. under Br.-IV,HMC. 

 
Rs.3,44,442/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/290 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.6,889/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1500/- 

06. Desilting of drain at 1,Akshay 
Chakraborty Lane & 22, 
Olabibitola Lane (Behind Barak 
Bari) to Nibedita Park (Beside Bej 
Pukur Math ). at ward no -25 
under Br.-IV,HMC. 

 
Rs.4,32,381/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/291 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.8,648/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1500/- 
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No 
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(Rs.) 
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No.& Date 
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(Rs) 

Time of 
Completion 

 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper 
 (Rs) 

07. Desilting of drain Nidhiram Majhi 
Lane to N.S. Road (Surki Koll) via 
Dharmotola Lane, Kasundia Road, 
Rambalav Das Lane &N.S. Road 
from Nidhiram Majhi Lane to 
Surki Koll along  (South side ) at 
ward no -26. under Br.-IV,HMC. 

 
Rs.4,01,935/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/292 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.8,039/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1500/- 

08. Desilting of drain Bhuban Mohani 
Road to Nabin Senapati Lane. at 
ward no -26. under Br.-IV,HMC. 

Rs.4,60,459/- COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/293 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
 
 

Rs.9,209/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1500/- 

09. Desilting of drain Nilratan 
Mukherjee Road to 114 
Ramkrishnapur Lane, Prasanna 
Kumar Dutta Lane & Baishnab 
Para Lane to Ramji Hazra Lane 
via Umesh Banerjee Lane at ward 
no -26. under Br.-IV,HMC. 

 
Rs.3,91,777/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/294 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.7,836/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1500/- 

10. Desilting of drain at Nabakumar 
Nandi Lane to Kali Banerjee Lane 
via Beharilal Chakraborty Lane at 
ward no -27. under Br.-IV,HMC. 

 
Rs.2,80,230/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/295 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.5,605/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1000/- 

11. Desilting of drain Mahendra Ray 
Lane via Mallick Fatak Crossing to 
Howrah Hat Muslim School on 
G.T. Road. at ward no -27. under 
Br.-IV,HMC. 

 
Rs.2,27,493/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/296 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.4,550/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1,000/- 

12. Desilting of drain at N.S. Road 
(Both Side) at ward no -27. under 
Br.-IV,HMC. 

Rs.3,48,453/- COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/297 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.6,969/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1,500/- 

13. Desilting of drain at Church Road 
(Both Side) at ward no -29. under 
Br.-IV,HMC. 

Rs.3,15,683/- COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/300 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.6,314/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1,500/- 

14. Desilting of drain from G.T. Road 
Benarasi Kuthi Shop to G.T.Road 
(Bangabasi Cinema) & G.T. Road 
(Prince Shop) to Chintamoni Dey 
Road. at ward no -29. under Br.-
IV,HMC. 

 
Rs.4,52,201/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/301 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.9,044/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1,500/- 

15. Desilting of drain Kalitola Lane 
and Round Tank Lane (Both Side) 
to Dr P.K Banerjee Road at ward 
no -29. under Br.-IV,HMC. 

 
Rs.4,45,745/- 

COF/AA/ 
21-22 
/302 

Date :-
06/05/2021 

 
Rs.8,915/- 

 
180 Days  

 
Rs.1,500/- 
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Date and Time Schedule 
  

Sl. No. Particulars. Date & Time. 

1.  Last Date of Receiving  of Application up to  25/05/2021 up to 1 p.m. 

2. Last Date of Permission for Application 25/05/2021 up to 4:00 p.m. 

3. Last Date of Purchase of Tender Paper 27/05/2021 up to 1:00 p.m. 

4. Last Date of Receiving of Tender Paper 
28/05/2021 up to 2:00 p.m. & 

open there after 
 

 
 

Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole of the tender without showing any reason what so 
ever, for details information tender may be had from Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy). 
 
 
 

NB: -  1) Separate Application for Separate Number of Serial. 2) Without Self Attested Xerox copies of the 
documents the application will be treated as cancelled. 

  

 
 

 
 

  Sd/- 
 
 

Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy)                                                                                                                                                 
       Howrah Municipal Corporation 
 
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: 
(1) Commissioner, HMC (2) Dy. Commissioner - II, HMC, (3) C.O.F., H.M.C. (4) Executive Engineer (S&D), 
HMC,(5) Engineering Accounts, HMC, .– For necessary actions, (6) E.E/A.E. Borough- I, II, III, IV, V,VI, & VII 
,HMC, for circulation in Notice Boards (7) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah ,for circulation in Notice Boards (8) 
Chief Engg. HIT, 19, G.T. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards, (9) Asst .Engg. PWD, Howrah, Sub 
Divn. No. I, 2, M.G. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards (10) Secretary Department (General) - For 
Paper Publication, (11) I.T. Department, HMC for publication in website, (12) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit), (13) All 
Notice Boards, of H.M.C. Central Office (14) Office Copy. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

      Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy)                                                                                                                                                  
              Howrah Municipal Corporation 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


