

# **Howrah Municipal Corporation**

Central Office: 4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah – 711 101 Tele: (91-033) 2638-3211-13. Fax: (91-033) 2641-2214/5846/5218

## **Conservancy Department**

Memo No: -158/Cons./21-22

Date:-13/05/2021.

## N.I.T No -06of 2021-2022.

Assistant Engineer, & OSD (Conservancy), Conservancy Department, Howrah Municipal Corporation invites sealed Tender in prescribed form from reputed resourceful & bona-fide Contractors/ Firms having sufficient experience similar nature of work with around 50% of the value of work in single tender within last 5 years. The tender papers shall be accompanied by non-refundable photo copies of valid PAN Card, I.T return, G.S.T Certificate & return, Credentials & Professional Tax challan etc. duly signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm/company. App based Scheme monitoring is mandatory and the agencies will have to upload pictures through HMC Apps and the agency has to abide by regulations, like providing safety equipments etc, as stipulated in The Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Rules, 2013 and more particularly, in Chapter-II thereof, in execution of your work.

WOIK.	NI AWI 1	T		<b>.</b>	/TI C	0
Sl. No	Name of Work	Estimated Amount (Rs.)	Adm. Approval No.& Date	Earnest Money (Rs)	Time of Completion	Cost of Tender Paper (Rs)
01.	Desilting of drain at 157, Narasingha Dutta Road to 56/3, Deshpran Sasmal Road to 1, Narasingha Dutta Road to 29/6, Narasingha Dutta Road & Deshapran Sasmal Road to Narasingha Dutta Road at ward no -23.under BrIV,HMC.	Rs.3,61,761/-	COF/AA/ 21-22 /286 Date:- 06/05/2021	Rs.7,235/-	180 Days	Rs.1500/-
02.	Desilting of drain at Belilious Road (Both Side) at ward no -23. under BrIV, HMC.	Rs.4,82,348/-	COF/AA/ 21-22 /287 Date :- 06/05/2021	Rs.9,647/-	180 Days	Rs.1500/-
03.	Desilting of drain at Kali Kundu Lane Petrol Pump to Gouriya Math Petrol Pump along N.S. Road (North Side ) & Power House more to Netaji Subhash Road along Narasingha Dutta Road at ward no -24. under Br IV,HMC.	Rs.4,26,649/-	COF/AA/ 21-22 /288 Date:- 06/05/2021	Rs.8,533/-	180 Days	Rs.1500/-
04.	Desilting of drain from at Netaji Subhas Road (Surkikal to Ghosh Para) a ward no -25. under Br IV,HMC.	Rs.4,69,652/-	COF/AA/ 21-22 /289 Date:- 06/05/2021	Rs.9393/-	180 Days	Rs.1500/-
05.	Desilting of drain at Nabin Senapati Lane (Beside Satirtha Netaji Sangha )via Swami Vivekananda Road (Beside Vivekananda Ashram) to Bhandani Bhayam Smity. at ward no -25. under BrIV,HMC.	Rs.3,44,442/-	COF/AA/ 21-22 /290 Date:- 06/05/2021	Rs.6,889/-	180 Days	Rs.1500/-
06.	Desilting of drain at 1,Akshay Chakraborty Lane & 22, Olabibitola Lane (Behind Barak Bari) to Nibedita Park (Beside Bej Pukur Math ). at ward no -25 under BrIV,HMC.	Rs.4,32,381/-	COF/AA/ 21-22 /291 Date:- 06/05/2021	Rs.8,648/-	180 Days	Rs.1500/-



# **Howrah Municipal Corporation**

Central Office: 4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah – 711 101 Tele: (91-033) 2638-3211-13. Fax: (91-033) 2641-2214/5846/5218

## **Conservancy Department**

S1.	Name of Work	Estimated	Adm.	Earnest	Time of	Cost of
No	Name of Work	Amount	Approval	Money	Completion	Tender
110		(Rs.)	No.& Date	(Rs)	Completion	Paper
				( -)		(Rs)
07.	Desilting of drain Nidhiram Majhi		COF/AA/			
	Lane to N.S. Road (Surki Koll) via	Rs.4,01,935/-	21-22	Rs.8,039/-	180 Days	Rs.1500/-
	Dharmotola Lane, Kasundia Road,		/292	, ,		
	Rambalav Das Lane &N.S. Road		Date :-			
	from Nidhiram Majhi Lane to		06/05/2021			
	Surki Koll along (South side ) at					
	ward no -26. under BrIV,HMC.					
08.	Desilting of drain Bhuban Mohani	Rs.4,60,459/-	COF/AA/			
	Road to Nabin Senapati Lane. at	, , ,	21-22		180 Days	Rs.1500/-
	ward no -26. under BrIV,HMC.		/293			
			Date :-	Rs.9,209/-		
			06/05/2021			
09.	Desilting of drain Nilratan		COF/AA/			
	Mukherjee Road to 114	Rs.3,91,777/-	21-22	Rs.7,836/-	180 Days	Rs.1500/-
	Ramkrishnapur Lane, Prasanna	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/294	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		,
	Kumar Dutta Lane & Baishnab		Date :-			
	Para Lane to Ramji Hazra Lane		06/05/2021			
	via Umesh Banerjee Lane at ward					
	no -26. under BrIV,HMC.					
10.	Desilting of drain at Nabakumar		COF/AA/			
	Nandi Lane to Kali Banerjee Lane	Rs.2,80,230/-	21-22	Rs.5,605/-	180 Days	Rs.1000/-
	via Beharilal Chakraborty Lane at		/295			
	ward no -27. under BrIV,HMC.		Date :-			
11	D '1.' C1 ' M 1 1 D		06/05/2021			
11.	Desilting of drain Mahendra Ray	D 0.07.402./	COF/AA/ 21-22	D 4550/	100 D	D 1000/
	Lane via Mallick Fatak Crossing to	Rs.2,27,493/-	/296	Rs.4,550/-	180 Days	Rs.1,000/-
	Howrah Hat Muslim School on G.T. Road. at ward no -27. under		Date :-			
	BrIV,HMC.		06/05/2021			
12.	Desilting of drain at N.S. Road	Rs.3,48,453/-	COF/AA/			
12.	(Both Side) at ward no -27. under	18.5,70,755/	21-22	Rs.6,969/-	180 Days	Rs.1,500/-
	BrIV,HMC.		/297	Ks.0,707/ -	100 Days	Ks.1,500/ -
	D11 v,111v1C.		Date :-			
			06/05/2021			
13.	Desilting of drain at Church Road	Rs.3,15,683/-	COF/AA/			
	(Both Side) at ward no -29. under		21-22	Rs.6,314/-	180 Days	Rs.1,500/-
	BrIV,HMC.		/300 Date :-			
			06/05/2021			
14.	Desilting of drain from G.T. Road		COF/AA/			
	Benarasi Kuthi Shop to G.T.Road	Rs.4,52,201/-	21-22	Rs.9,044/-	180 Days	Rs.1,500/-
	(Bangabasi Cinema) & G.T. Road		/301			
	(Prince Shop) to Chintamoni Dey		Date :-			
	Road. at ward no -29. under Br		06/05/2021			
	IV,HMC.					
15.	Desilting of drain Kalitola Lane		COF/AA/			
	and Round Tank Lane (Both Side)	Rs.4,45,745/-	21-22	Rs.8,915/-	180 Days	Rs.1,500/-
	to Dr P.K Banerjee Road at ward		/302			
	no -29. under BrIV,HMC.		Date :- 06/05/2021			
		<u> </u>	00/05/2021			



## **Howrah Municipal Corporation**

Central Office: 4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah – 711 101 Tele: (91-033) 2638-3211-13. Fax: (91-033) 2641-2214/5846/5218

## **Conservancy Department**

### **Date and Time Schedule**

Sl. No.	Particulars.	Date & Time.		
1.	Last Date of Receiving of Application up to	25/05/2021 up to 1 p.m.		
2.	Last Date of Permission for Application	25/05/2021 up to 4:00 p.m.		
3.	Last Date of Purchase of Tender Paper	27/05/2021 up to 1:00 p.m.		
4.	Last Date of Receiving of Tender Paper	28/05/2021 up to 2:00 p.m. & open there after		

Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole of the tender without showing any reason what so ever, for details information tender may be had from Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy).

<u>NB: -</u> 1) Separate Application for Separate Number of Serial. 2) Without Self Attested Xerox copies of the documents the application will be treated as cancelled.

Sd/Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy)
Howrah Municipal Corporation

#### Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

(1) Commissioner, HMC (2) Dy. Commissioner - II, HMC, (3) C.O.F., H.M.C. (4) Executive Engineer (S&D), HMC,(5) Engineering Accounts, HMC, .- For necessary actions, (6) E.E/A.E. Borough- I, II, III, IV, V,VI, & VII, HMC, for circulation in Notice Boards (7) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards (8) Chief Engg. HIT, 19, G.T. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards, (9) Asst. Engg. PWD, Howrah, Sub Divn. No. I, 2, M.G. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards (10) Secretary Department (General) - For Paper Publication, (11) I.T. Department, HMC for publication in website, (12) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit), (13) All Notice Boards, of H.M.C. Central Office (14) Office Copy.

Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy) Howrah Municipal Corporation